Genesis Seeds Ltd
Mrs. A Moshe
Ashalim M.P Haluza
8551200 Negev
ISRAEL

Kiriat Bialik, 22/06/23

Ref.: PRJ 859067 / USDA-NOP

Concerns: certificate

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed your Scope Certificate for your project. When Control Union
Certifications B.V. does not receive any reaction within 21 days after sending
(date of postmark), it is assumed that you agree with its contents.

Your valid scope certificate summarises and visualises your current achievements
with regard to the certification of your production. Please feel free to use it
for your public relation purposes.

Please be aware that:

- The Scope Certificate can not be used as an Import or Transaction Certificate
for a certain product.

- Only your most recently issued Scope Certificate is valid.

We hope to have informed you sufficiently.

With kind regards,

Poliker, Ms. I. (Ilanit)
Control Union Certifications



——g™
~~

CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE No: CU 859067NOP-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 859067

Field of attention:

USDA-NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Issued to:
Genesis Seeds Ltd
Ashalim M.P Haluza
8551200 Negev
ISRAEL

Standard:
Certified to the USDA organic regulation, 7 CFR Part 205.

Anniversary date: 05 April 2024

Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit(s), and/or product(s) of the above mentioned ient, and have found
them in accordance with the standards mentioned above.
This certificate remains in force until further notice, provided that the participant continues to meet the conditions as laid down in the

client contract with Control Union Certifications B.V. and verified in inspections by Control Union Ce iﬁcatio g'B.V.

- e
Effective date : Declared by{s &
28 May 2019 i Z
Place and date of issue:
Kiriat Bialik, 22 June 2023 On behalf pf,
Ms. 1. Po ,l

USDA

ORGANIC

Meeuwenlaan 4-6

8011 BZ ZWOLLE

The Netherlands
http://www.controlunion.com
tel.: +31(0)38-4260100
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Genesis Seeds Ltd
Ashalim M.P Haluza
8551200 Negev
ISRAEL

This certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of
205,272 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National Org
regulations, and the standards which are applicable to the below indicated pr

100% organic products
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 859067NOP-01.2023

REGISTRATION No: CU 859067

USDA-NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

paragraph 205,270 through paragraph
anic Programme, including the amending
oduct category:

Product no.

Name of product

Processing unit(s)

P 158678
P 147583
P 166350
P 010786
P 037371
P 015636
P 007036
P 007068
P 051406
P 010729
P 008417
P 171918
P 171917
P 007211
P 180308
P 007227
P 091846
P 009272
P 054078
P 009132
P 059930
P 008992
P 189349
P 189350
P 066056
P 011038
P 189351
P 065172
P 158724
P 017222
P 123184
P 008003
P 095338
P 189353

Achilia

Ammi visnage seeds
Artichoke

Arugula

Asclepias curassavica
Basil

Broccoli

Calendula

Carrot

Carthamus tinctorius
Celery

Celosia

Chives Garlic
Coriander
Craspedias
Cucumber

Dianthus barbatus
Echinacea

Eggplant

Endive seed

Fennal Seed
Hibiscus

Iberis

Larkspur

Leek

Lettuce

Lupinus

Marjoram Sweet Oil (Origanum majorana)
Melissa - Lemon Balm
Melon

Mesclun

Mustard

Nasturtium Seed
Orach Red

PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
PRC 090151
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 859067NOP-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 859067

USDA-NOP

CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)
P 157950 Pepper - Hot pepper PRC 090151
P 171920 Pepper Mild PRC 090151
P 171921 Pepper Ornamental PRC 090151
P 008684 pepper sweet red PRC 090151
P 059227 Pumpkin PRC 090151
P 053599 Radicchio PRC 090151
P 008303 Radish PRC 090151
P 207032 Salad Bowl Green Salad PRC 090151
P 008376 Salvia PRC 090151
P 189354 Sea Oats PRC 090151
P 008449 Spinach PRC 090151
P 021051 Squash PRC 090151
P 106759 Stevia PRC 090151
P 008467 Sunflower PRC 090151
P 098153 Sweet pea PRC 090151
P 054077 Swiss chard PRC 090151
P 008481 Tarragon PRC 090151
P 013458 Thyme PRC 090151
P 011112 Tomatoes PRC 090151
P 007975 Watermelon PRC 090151
P 171919 Zaatar Oregano Syriaca PRC 090151
P 189355 Zinnia PRC 090151
* Status:

100% organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article a, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Inspection Regulations.

Organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article b, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspection

Regulations.

Made with organic: in accordance with

Regulations

paragraph 205,301, article c, of the National Organic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspection
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 859067NOP-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 859067

USDA-NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

This Certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which are Certified in accordance with the terms of the U.S. - Canada Organic
Equivalency Arrangement:

100% organic products

Product no. Name of product Processing unit(s)
P 166350 Artichoke PRC 090151
P 015636 Basil PRC 090151
P 171917 Chives Garlic PRC 090151
P 007211 Coriander PRC 090151
P 180308 Craspedias PRC 090151
P 007227 Cucumber PRC 090151
P 054078 Eggplant PRC 090151
P 066056 Leek PRC 090151
P 011038 Lettuce PRC 090151
P 008003 Mustard PRC 090151
P 157950 Pepper - Hot pepper PRC 090151
P 171920 Pepper Mild PRC 090151
P 171921 Pepper Ornamental PRC 090151
P 008684 pepper sweet red PRC 090151
P 021051 Squash PRC 090151
P 106759 Stevia PRC 090151
P 008467 Sunflower PRC 090151
P 007975 Watermelon PRC 090151
*Status:

Organic: Products that contains at least 95% organic content.

% organic ingredients: Multi-ingredient products with 70%-95% organic product content.

This certificate covers the following PRODUCTION UNIT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,201 through paragraph 205,207 or
paragraph 205,207 through 205,239 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National Organic Programme, and the standard
which are applicable to the below indicated status:

Individual farmers

Unit no. Name of Unit Organic * Products

unit ref. ha
PRD Genesis 13.66 Broccoli Calendula Coriander Cucumber Watermelon Mustard Radish Salvia Celery Spinach
089146 Seeds Ltd Sunflower Tarragon pepper sweet red Hibiscus Endive seed Echinacea Carthamus tinctorius

Arugula Lettuce Tomatoes Thyme Basil Melon Squash Asclepias curassavica Carrot Radicchio
Swiss chard Eggplant Pumpkin Fennal Seed Marjoram Sweet Oil (Origanum majorana) Leek
Dianthus barbatus Nasturtium Seed Sweet pea Stevia Mesclun Ammi visnage seeds Pepper - Hot
pepper Achilia Melissa - Lemon Balm Artichoke Chives Garlic Celosia Zaatar Oregano Syriaca
Pepper Mild Pepper Ornamental Iberis Larkspur Zinnia Salad Bowl Green Salad

13.66
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 859067NOP-01.2023
REGISTRATION No: CU 859067

USDA-NOP
CROPS, HANDLING / PROCESSING

This certificate, referred to in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following PROCESSING UNIT(S) and PROCESSES, which
meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205.272 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National
Organic Programme, including the amending regulations:

Processing unit(s)

Unit no. Name of unit Unit ref. Address Processes
PRC 090151 Genesis Seeds Ltd Ashalim M.P Haluza Marketing, Packing, Seed production and
Negev processing, Storage
ISRAEL

This certificate including the annex remains property of Control Union Certifications B.V. and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as
mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above mentioned data occur. The licensee is obliged to inform
Control Union Certifications B.V. immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. Only an original and gigned certificate with

accompanying attachments is valid.

Effective date: Authenticated by
28 May 2019

Place and date of issue: _ 3] , /
Kiriat Bialik, 22 june 2023 =~

Certifier

This certificate cannot be used as guarantee certificate for delivered goods!
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